



25<sup>th</sup> June, 2024

To, The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

## Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that the Bombay Stock Exchange, vide its mail dated 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 has rejected our application for waiver submitted on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 with respect to the misinterpretation for submission of Related Party Transactions for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 to BSE pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI Listing Regulations. We have duly paid the amount of fine on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023, is enclosed as **Annexure 1.** 

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Sayaji Hotels Limited

Ankur Bindal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







## Annexure 1

Disclosure(s) of information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD- PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the authority	Bombay Stock Exchange
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken,	Fine of Rs. 10,000/- plus Rs. 1,800/-
	initiated or order(s) passed	GST imposed by BSE
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order,	BSE has notified that the Company's
	including any ad-interim or interim	request for waiver of fine has been
	orders, or any other communication	rejected and directed the Company to
	from the authority	pay the fine as levied by BSE within 10
		days from the date of intimation.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/	BSE while rejecting the waiver
	contravention(s) committed or alleged	application filed by the Company, has
	to be committed	directed the Company to pay the fine
		latest by 29th June, 2024 on account of
		violation of Regulation 23(9) of the
		SEBI Listing Regulations.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other	There is no material impact on financial,
	activities of the listed entity,	operation or other activities of the
	quantifiable in monetary terms to the	Company.
	extent possible	

